Call to Order
Approval of Minutes —Special Session February 20, 2025, Regular Sessions February 24,

Jay County Board of Commissioners
Meeting Agenda
March 10, 2025 at 9:00 AM
Jay County Courthouse Auditorium

2025 and Executive Session March 5, 2025
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9:00
9:05
9:15
9:20
9:30
9:45
10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45

Public Guests & Department Reports

Open for Drainage Board

Hearing to Vacate Alleys in New Cordon

Globe Life-Jessi Vogel

Kevin DeCamp-Lifestream Deobligation Agreement
SICA-Perry Knox

Darlesia Lee-OOR Update

Highway-Monthly Update

Larry Temple-Ag Week Proclamation
EMA-Quarterly Report

Sheriff Newton

e Other Business
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Payroll Docket

JCCL Report

Deadline for 2026 EDIT Requests

Resolution 2025-06 Electronic Participation

EMS Donation

Beacon Contract

Ordinance 2025-04 Amending Truck Ordinance

68A Open Bidding

IT Quote

Emergency Claims-Stoops Freightliner, Mustard Seed

e Commissioner Comments

e Adjournment

Live transmissions and archived copies of this meeting are available

at https://jaycounty.net/plugins/live_stream/view.php



